& Hope COLLEGE

REGISTRAR

Enrollment Report

Men
Full Time
Enrollment Count
Freshman 285
Sophomore 285
Junior 290
Senior 283
Non-Degree Seeking 1
Grand Total 1,144
Women
Full Time
Enrollment Count
Freshman 470
Sophomore 428
Junior 427
Senior 492
Non-Degree Seeking 7
Grand Total 1,824
Enrollment Summary
Enrollment Count 3,150
Degree Seeking Students 3,029
Degree Seeking Students - Full Time 2,960
Degree Seeking Students - Part Time 69
Credit Hours 47,004
FTE 3,033
FTE without Off Campus 2,966

Credit Hours
4,425

4,399

4,494

4,293

12

17,623

Credit Hours
7,351

6,775

6,714

7,468

87

28,394

Admit Types

First Time in College

Transfers

Off Campus Enrollment

Term Data as of

201708(C) Sep 112017 9:10:38

Part Time
Enrollment Count Credit Hours
2 19
25 163
52 213
79 395
Part Time
Enrollment Count Credit Hours
1 8
3 24
6 50
32 264
60 243
102 589
F 493
M 286
F 21
M 27
F 47
M 17



& Hope COLLEGE

REGISTRAR

Diversity Report

State Representation

State Enrollment
Arizona 2
California 28
Colorado 22
Connecticut 5
Florida 13
Georgia 6
Hawaii 1
Idaho 2
[llinois 447
Indiana 138
lowa 9
Kansas 7
Kentucky 6
Maine 2
Maryland 2
Massachusetts 7
Michigan 2,141
Minnesota 25
Missouri 7
Nebraska 2
New Jersey 9
New Mexico 2
New York 7
North Carolina 5
Obhio 62
Oregon 3
Pennsylvania 15
South Carolina 2
Tennessee 1
Texas 33
Vermont 1
Virginia 9
Washington 9
Wisconsin 38
Alaska 1
Louisiana 1
Grand Total 3,070

Country Representation

Citizenship

United States of Ame..

Brazil
Burkina Faso
Canada
China
Czech Republic
Ethiopia
France
Germany
Ghana
Honduras
Hong Kong
Japan
Kenya

Korea, Republic Of

Mexico
Palestine
Rwanda
Sri Lanka
Sweden
Turkey
Vietnam
Unknown
Argentina
Bolivia
Congo Kinshasa
India

Malaysia

Russian Federation

Grand Total

Enrollment
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3,150

Term Data as of

201708(C)

Citizenship
Citizenship Type
U.S. Citizen
Non-Resident Alien
Resident Alien
Unknown

Grand Total

Church Representation

Church

Assembly of God
Baptist

CRC/RCA

Catholic

Christian Reformed
Church of Christ
Congregational
Episcopal

Jewish

Lutheran

Methodist

None

Not Declared

Other Christian
Other Non-Christian
Presbyterian
Reformed Church in Am..
Grand Total

Primary Race

Primary Race

White

Hispanic

Black or African American
Asian

Multiracial

Unknown

Grand Total

Sep 11 2017 9:10:38

Enrollment
3,009

80

12

49

3,150

Enrollment
22
103
64
593
141
77
14
26

3
157
150
136
409
843

153
241
3,150

82.1%
7.9%
3.2%
3.5%
2.5%
0.9%
100.0%



