

# **Enrollment Report**

#### Men

	Full Time		Part Time	
	Enrollment Count	Credit Hours	Enrollment Count	Credit Hours
Freshman	285	4,425		
Sophomore	285	4,399		
Junior	290	4,494	2	19
Senior	283	4,293	25	163
Non-Degree Seeking	1	12	52	213
Grand Total	1,144	17,623	79	395

#### Women

	Full Time		Part Time	
	Enrollment Count	Credit Hours	Enrollment Count	Credit Hours
Freshman	470	7,351	1	8
Sophomore	428	6,775	3	24
Junior	427	6,714	6	50
Senior	492	7,468	32	264
Non-Degree Seeking	7	87	60	243
Grand Total	1,824	28,394	102	589

## **Enrollment Summary**

Enrollment Count	3,150
Degree Seeking Students	3,029
Degree Seeking Students - Full Time	2,960
Degree Seeking Students - Part Time	69
Credit Hours	47,004
FTE	3,033
FTE without Off Campus	2,966

## Admit Types

First Time in College	F	493
	M	286
Transfers	F	21
	M	27
Off Campus Enrollment	F	47
	М	17



# **Diversity Report**

### State Representation

State	Enrollment
Arizona	2
California	28
Colorado	22
Connecticut	5
Florida	13
Georgia	6
Hawaii	1
Idaho	2
Illinois	447
Indiana	138
lowa	9
Kansas	7
Kentucky	6
Maine	2
Maryland	2
Massachusetts	7
Michigan	2,141
Minnesota	25
Missouri	7
Nebraska	2
New Jersey	9
New Mexico	2
New York	7
North Carolina	5
Ohio	62
Oregon	3
Pennsylvania	15
South Carolina	2
Tennessee	1
Texas	33
Vermont	1
Virginia	9
Washington	9
Wisconsin	38
Alaska	1
Louisiana	1
Grand Total	3,070

#### **Country Representation**

Citizenship	Enrollment
United States of Ame	3,009
Brazil	2
Burkina Faso	1
Canada	1
China	18
Czech Republic	1
Ethiopia	1
France	1
Germany	3
Ghana	1
Honduras	4
Hong Kong	1
Japan	6
Kenya	6
Korea, Republic Of	13
Mexico	5
Palestine	1
Rwanda	7
Sri Lanka	1
Sweden	2
Turkey	1
Vietnam	5
Unknown	53
Argentina	2
Bolivia	1
Congo Kinshasa	1
India	1
Malaysia	1
Russian Federation	1
Grand Total	3,150

#### Citizenship

Citizenship Type	Enrollment
U.S. Citizen	3,009
Non-Resident Alien	80
Resident Alien	12
Unknown	49
Grand Total	3,150

#### **Church Representation**

Church	Enrollment
Assembly of God	22
Baptist	103
CRC/RCA	64
Catholic	593
Christian Reformed	141
Church of Christ	77
Congregational	14
Episcopal	26
Jewish	3
Lutheran	157
Methodist	150
None	136
Not Declared	409
Other Christian	843
Other Non-Christian	18
Presbyterian	153
Reformed Church in Am	241
Grand Total	3,150

#### **Primary Race**

Primary Race	
White	82.1%
Hispanic	7.9%
Black or African American	3.2%
Asian	3.5%
Multiracial	2.5%
Unknown	0.9%
Grand Total	100.0%